

Date Provided: 26 September 2018

Food premises at army camps

Ref: FOI / 7737

Information Request

I have been given the task of discovering exactly what food premises are registered at what army bases throughout the UK.

May I therefore request the following information under the Freedom of Information Act?

- 1. The name and address of the all Army Barracks, to include T.A. Centres if food registered within your authority's area*
 - 2. The details of all current food registrations (Company, Type of Business)*
 - 3. The Food Hygiene Rating associated with each registration and the date of its last inspection.*
 - 4. Name and contact email of the Lead Food Officer*
-

Response by Lewes District Council

Lewes District Council can confirm there are no army barracks within its district.

For your information Eastbourne Borough Council has one Territorial Army site but they are not registered for food and drink.